HUERFANO COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF HUMAN SERVICES FINANCE
REPORT

FEBRUARY 2025
03/18/2025



HUERFANO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
APPROVAL OF HUMAN SERVICES EXPENDITURES AND AUTHORIZATIONS
February-25

EXPENDITURES:

Administrative Expenditures
Employee Wages & Benefits

AUTHORIZATIONS:

Temporary Assistance to Needy Families
Old Age Pension

Aid to the Needy Disabled

Food Stamps

Child Care

Child Welfare

Core Services

Low Income Energy Assistance Program

DATE: 3/19/2025

Total Expenditures

# of Cases

59
51
18
1080

AMOUNT

$ 41,143.40
$ 129,092.03

$ 170,235.43

22997.04
15496.12
4446
284187.3
2513.25
43116.8

138522.37

¢

Information Only

JANUARY
$100,018.62
$180,486.30

$280,504.92

$ 19,541.66
$ 2234562
$ 762896
$305,545.20
$ 2,517.50
$ 57,018.63

$ 14,552.32

DIRECTOR, HUERFANO CO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES

DATE: 3/19/2025

CHAIRPERSON, HUERFANO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



