

HUERFANO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FINANCE REPORT

> FEBRUARY 2025 03/18/2025

## HUERFANO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS APPROVAL OF HUMAN SERVICES EXPENDITURES AND AUTHORIZATIONS February-25

			Information Only
EXPENDITURES:		AMOUNT	
			JANUARY
Administrative Expenditures		\$ 41,143.40	\$ 100,018.62
Employee Wages & Benefits		\$ 129,092.03	\$ 180,486.30
	Total Expenditures	\$ 170,235.43	\$ 280,504.92
AUTHORIZATIONS:			
	# of Cases		
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families	59	22997.04	\$ 19,541.66
Old Age Pension	51	15496.12	\$ 22,345.62
Aid to the Needy Disabled	18	4446	\$ 7,628.96
Food Stamps	1080	284187.3	\$ 305,545.20
Child Care		2513.25	\$ 2,517.50
Child Welfare		43116.8	\$ 57,018.63
Core Services			
Low Income Energy Assistance Program		138522.37	\$ 14,552.32
		(	]

DATE: 3/19/2025

DIRECTOR, HUERFANO CO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES

DATE: 3/19/2025

CHAIRPERSON, HUERFANO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS